APPENDIX A

Schedule A

CITY DEVELOPMENT AND CULTURAL SERVICES
CHARGES FOR 2022/23
(To be operative from 1 April 2022 unless otherwise stated)

SEAFRONT MANAGEMENT CHARGES

BEACH HUTS

ANNUAL BEACH HUTS RESIDENT

ANNUAL BEACH HUTS NON RESIDENT

WEEKLY BEACH HUT RESIDENT - Peak Season (1st April - 30th September)
LEISURE CARD HOLDERS (Weekly Beach Huts Only Peak Season)
WEEKLY BEACH HUT - Off peak Season (1st October - 31 March)

LEISURE CARD HOLDERS (Weekly Beach Huts Only Off Peak Season)

ROUND TOWER

Round Tower - Whole Day Hire (9am - 5pm)
Round Tower - Half Day Hire

Round Tower - Evening Hire (5pm - 9pm)

Round Tower - Whole Day Hire - Studio Artist rate

SITE FEES - PER DAY (CHARITY EVENTS)

Castle Field/Area around Skatepark - per day - local charity
Southsea Common main area - per day - local charity

Castle Field/Area around the Skatepark- per set up/strike down day - local charity

Southsea Common main area - per set up/strike down day - local charity

Castle Field/Area around Skatepark - per day - other charity

Southsea Common main area - per day - other charity

Castle Field/Area around skatepark - per set up/strike down day - other charity
Southsea Common main main area - per set up/strike down day - other charity

Deposit per Event (Minimum)

SITE FEES - PER SITE PER DAY (COMMERCIAL EVENTS)
Seafront - per day (Minimum) up to 4,999 capacity

Seafront - per day up to 9,999 capacity

Seafront - per day over 10,000 capacity

Seafront - per set up/strike down day

Deposit per Event

HELICOPTERS - Landing Charge
POSTERS

A1 - per poster per week (5-9)
A1 - per poster per week (10+)
Entrance to City boards- per poster per week

APPENDIX 1 SCHEDULE A lofl

CHARGES
2021/22

Base rate
including VAT
where
applicable

1,063.20
1,931.65
173.10
103.80
101.00
60.60

150.00
75.00
150.00
35.00

475.00
633.00
250.00
190.00

795.00
1,012.00
250.00
190.00

300.00

2,641.00
2,641.00

On application
658.00

On application

On application

7.80
5.90
48.70

CHARGES
2022/23

Base rate
including VAT
where
applicable

1,140.00
2,040.00
180.00
108.00
105.00
63.00

187.00
100.00
187.00

35.00

490.00
654.00
258.00
196.00

821.00
1,045.00
258.00
196.00

300.00

2,726.00
2,726.00

On application
679.00

On application

On application

8.50
6.40
54.00

SEAFRONT



